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9
22:18

2400 m
4.227 €

Flach

El Derby S.
Rennpreis: 4.227 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
2400

Box: 1

57.0

Grand Modesto
4j.  W (Tourist - La Bullanguera)

Trainer: Alejandro Mauricio Padovani F
Besitzer: Carnes Oly

Bernardo Esteban Leon Es

2022: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    18.192 € 2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    4.572 €17.858 €
26.12 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1800 11.696 Bernardo Esteban Leon Grand Modesto, Ferresi, Zarak
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1900 13.980 Gustavo Adrian Aros Tatan Forever, Contento Senor, Grand Mod
22.11 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1300 3.750 15,0 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Grand Modesto, Gandina, Aventura Chilena
20.08 Club Hipico Santi 7 54.0 1300 9.475 Nicolas Molina Grande Pelusa, Preocupense, Fifty Fifty
28.07 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1400 5.886 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Grand Modesto, Sir Christopher, Guerrero 

2
Box: 2

57.0

Gamberetti
4j.  H (Lookin At Lucky - Gran Garota)

Trainer: Julio Cesar Orellana
Besitzer: El Tata

Rafael Francisco Cisternas 

2022: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    30.949 € 2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    32.032 €61.825 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1900 36.788 Rafael Francisco Cister Gamberetti, Carpoforo, Mi Primo Juanjo
03.12 Club Hipico Santi 2 53.0 2400 13.244 Rafael Francisco Cister Balio, Gamberetti, Aucar
31.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 2400 121.699 Rafael Francisco Cister Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Suspira Mi Amo
03.10 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 2000 52.157 Rafael Francisco Cister Y Nada Mas, Gamberetti, Royal Luck
08.08 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 1700 41.726 Rafael Francisco Cister Figureti, Medio Mundo, Gamberetti

3
Box: 3

57.0

Grande Pelusa
4j.  H (Fortify - Stormy Nimble)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Cariblanco

Felipe Alberto Henriquez

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 5 Plätze    43.754 €42.951 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1900 36.788 Felipe Alberto Henrique Gamberetti, Carpoforo, Mi Primo Juanjo
12.12 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1800 11.696 Felipe Alberto Henrique Encordado, Grande Pelusa, Salto Del Guap
19.11 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1600 11.696 Felipe Alberto Henrique Toro Jack, Grande Pelusa, Encordado
22.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1400 11.380 Felipe Alberto Henrique Grande Pelusa, Dignisimo, Salto Del Guapo
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1300 11.380 Felipe Alberto Henrique Grande Pelusa, Paolosi, El Obrero

4
Box: 4

57.0

Figureti
4j.  H (Constitution - Figurine Ii)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Matriarca

Guillermo Antonio Pontigo 

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    49.069 €48.169 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 8 57.0 1900 36.788 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Gamberetti, Carpoforo, Mi Primo Juanjo
04.12 Hipodromo Chile 6 57.0 2200 158.050 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Niquense, Monchitocrack, El Notable
31.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 57.0 2400 121.699 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Suspira Mi Amo
03.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 57.0 2000 52.157 Jaime Fabian Medina Y Nada Mas, Gamberetti, Royal Luck
08.08 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1700 41.726 Jaime Fabian Medina Figureti, Medio Mundo, Gamberetti

5
Box: 5
ML: 1,0

57.0

Tatan Forever
4j.  H (Forever Thing - Arboladura)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Mantagua

Luis Adrian Torres Chamor

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.547 € 2021: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    22.454 €23.561 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1900 36.788 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Gamberetti, Carpoforo, Mi Primo Juanjo
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1900 13.980 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Tatan Forever, Contento Senor, Grand Mod
15.11 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1600 10.301 7,0 Felipe Alberto Henrique Carpoforo, Coppola, Roheryn
06.11 Hipodromo Chile 3 57.0 2000 13.435 Felipe Alberto Henrique Vivir Con Alegria, Monchitocrack, Tatan For
21.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1800 11.854 14,0 Felipe Alberto Henrique El Notable, Tatan Forever, El Obrero

6
Box: 6

57.0

Roheryn
4j.  H (Constitution - Someone Like You)

Trainer: Ximeno Francisco Urenda Pas
Besitzer: Los Leones

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    6.438 €6.320 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1900 36.788 Jorge Francisco Hernan Gamberetti, Carpoforo, Mi Primo Juanjo
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 12 57.0 1900 13.980 Jorge Francisco Hernan Tatan Forever, Contento Senor, Grand Mod
15.11 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1600 10.301 24,0 Jorge Francisco Hernan Carpoforo, Coppola, Roheryn
21.07 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1300 7.358 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Coppola, The Great Johnny, Roheryn
07.07 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1400 5.886 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Roheryn, Sir Christopher, Perla Del Austro

7
Box: 7

57.0

Rio De Los Ciervos
4j.  H (Constitution - Gran Pelicula)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Mar Y Sol

Anyelo Rivera Lozano

2022: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    64.210 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €63.032 €
04.12 Hipodromo Chile 10 57.0 2200 158.050 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Niquense, Monchitocrack, El Notable
31.10 Club Hipico Santi 11 57.0 2400 121.699 Joel Ismael Albornoz Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Suspira Mi Amo
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1900 63.220 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Waiwen, Rio De Los Ciervos, Hammer Time
04.09 Hipodromo Chile 1 57.0 1600 47.415 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Rio De Los Ciervos, El Notable, Niquense
14.08 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1500 12.012 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Mi Primo Juanjo, Rio De Los Ciervos, Un G

8
Box: 8

57.0

Medio Mundo
4j.  W (Mr Speaker - Madame Thatcher)

Trainer: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte
Besitzer: La Reina

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    32.449 €31.854 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 13 57.0 1900 36.788 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Gamberetti, Carpoforo, Mi Primo Juanjo
03.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 57.0 2000 52.157 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Y Nada Mas, Gamberetti, Royal Luck
05.09 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 2000 13.435 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal El Mentalista, Super Agent, Medio Mundo
08.08 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1700 41.726 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Figureti, Medio Mundo, Gamberetti
24.07 Hipodromo Chile 9 57.0 1500 11.538 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia El Notable, Super Ocho, Rio De Los Ciervos

9
Box: 9

55.0

Y Nada Mas
4j.  S (Constitution - Ya No Mas)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Stud Haras Don Alberto

Oscar Alejandro Ulloa Pere

2022: 8 Starts - 6 Siege - 4 Plätze    100.955 € 2021: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    17.985 €99.103 €
17.12 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.0 2000 33.191 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Vita Da Mamma
31.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.0 2400 121.699 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Suspira Mi Amo
03.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.0 2000 52.157 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Y Nada Mas, Gamberetti, Royal Luck
06.08 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 1700 41.726 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Kirikina, Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul
25.06 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 1600 22.127 Jaime Fabian Medina Vita Da Mamma, Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul

10
Box: 10

57.0

Niquense
4j.  H (Constitution - Nublina)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Stud Haras Don Alberto

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez 

2022: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    31.058 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €30.489 €
04.12 Hipodromo Chile 1 57.0 2200 158.050 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Niquense, Monchitocrack, El Notable
06.11 Hipodromo Chile 4 57.0 2000 13.435 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Vivir Con Alegria, Monchitocrack, Tatan For
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 6 57.0 1900 63.220 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Waiwen, Rio De Los Ciervos, Hammer Time
04.09 Hipodromo Chile 3 57.0 1600 47.415 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Rio De Los Ciervos, El Notable, Niquense
08.08 Club Hipico Santi 11 57.0 1700 41.726 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Figureti, Medio Mundo, Gamberetti

11
Box: 11

55.0

Nenufar Azul
4j.  S (Lookin At Lucky - Nadie Como Ella)

Trainer: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acev
Besitzer: Stud Haras Don Alberto

Jaime Fabian Medina

2022: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    46.144 € 2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.420 €45.298 €
17.12 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 2000 33.191 Jaime Fabian Medina Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Vita Da Mamma
31.10 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 2400 121.699 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Suspira Mi Amo
03.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 55.0 2000 52.157 Rodolfo S Dores Y Nada Mas, Gamberetti, Royal Luck
06.08 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 1700 41.726 Rafael Francisco Cister Kirikina, Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul
25.06 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 1600 22.127 Jorge Luis Vergara Vita Da Mamma, Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul

12
Box: 12

55.0

Misia Nena
4j.  S (Verrazano - Mary P. Jones)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Vendaval

Jorge Francisco Hernandez

2022: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    63.176 € 2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    51.702 €62.017 €
29.12 Club Hipico Santi 2 54.0 2000 8.829 Jaime Fabian Medina Fermezza, Misia Nena, Haka Pei
27.11 Hipodromo Chile 3 53.0 2000 24.525 4,0 Jaime Fabian Medina Vita Da Mamma, Rogue Nation, Misia Nena
30.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 55.0 2000 41.093 Jaime Fabian Medina Vita Da Mamma, Misia Nena, Rogue Nation
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 11 55.0 1900 63.220 Jaime Fabian Medina Waiwen, Rio De Los Ciervos, Hammer Time
28.08 Hipodromo Chile 2 56.0 1600 47.415 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Vita Da Mamma, Misia Nena, Norwegian Qu
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9
22:18

2400 m
4.227 €

Flach

El Derby S.
Rennpreis: 4.227 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 13

57.0

Carpoforo
4j.  H (Ivan Denisovich - Mesa De Gala)

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Inda De La Cerda
Besitzer: I Nonni Di Piamonte

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.190 € 2021: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    16.752 €22.521 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1900 36.788 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Gamberetti, Carpoforo, Mi Primo Juanjo
15.11 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1600 10.301 13,0 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Carpoforo, Coppola, Roheryn
17.09 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1600 11.029 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Zarak, Rey Sidonio, Our King
06.08 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1200 9.320 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Carpoforo, Lemuy, Aton Ra
21.05 Club Hipico Santi 10 57.0 1300 10.873 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Niquense, Un Guarito, Sin Juzgar

14
Box: 14

55.0

Vita Da Mamma
4j.  S (Seeking The Dia - Testarudala)

Trainer: Sergio Inda Montano
Besitzer: Alvidal

Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Pere

2022: 10 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.177 € 2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.924 €12.935 €
17.12 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 2000 33.191 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Vita Da Mamma
27.11 Hipodromo Chile 1 55.0 2000 24.525 2,2 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Vita Da Mamma, Rogue Nation, Misia Nena
30.10 Hipodromo Chile 1 56.0 2000 41.093 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Vita Da Mamma, Misia Nena, Rogue Nation
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 7 55.0 1900 63.220 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Waiwen, Rio De Los Ciervos, Hammer Time
28.08 Hipodromo Chile 1 55.0 1600 47.415 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Vita Da Mamma, Misia Nena, Norwegian Qu

15
Box: 15

57.0

El Mentalista
4j.  H (Tourist - Popular Diva)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Super Super

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2022: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    28.283 € 2021: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.156 €27.764 €
31.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 57.0 2400 121.699 Felipe Alberto Henrique Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Suspira Mi Amo
03.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 2000 52.157 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Y Nada Mas, Gamberetti, Royal Luck
05.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 2000 13.435 Felipe Alberto Henrique El Mentalista, Super Agent, Medio Mundo
27.06 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1300 8.535 Javier Ignacio Guajardo El Mentalista, Sogno Di Campione, Dubai M
10.05 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1200 11.538 8,2 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Muy Amigo, Coppola, Tafoe

16
Box: 16

55.0

Suspira Mi Amor
4j.  S (Lookin At Lucky - Safawi)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Stud Haras Don Alberto

Hector Isaac Berrios Cham

2022: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    48.365 € 2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.199 €47.478 €
17.12 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.0 2000 33.191 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Vita Da Mamma
31.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 2400 121.699 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul, Suspira Mi Amo
03.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 2000 52.157 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Y Nada Mas, Gamberetti, Royal Luck
03.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.0 2000 11.380 Jaime Fabian Medina Suspira Mi Amor, Kirikina, Corniglia
06.08 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.0 1700 41.726 Jaime Fabian Medina Kirikina, Y Nada Mas, Nenufar Azul

Ergebnis: Quoten:


